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Reserve Advisors, Inc. Years 2017 to 2032

RESERVE EXPENDITURES
Explanatory Notes:

Villages of Westcreek 1) 1.3% is the estimated future Inflation Rate for estimating Future Replacement Costs.

Owners' Association, Inc. 2) FY2017 is Fiscal Year beginning January 1, 2017 and ending December 31, 2017.
San Antonio, Texas

 Estimated Life Analysis, Costs, $
Line Total Per Phase 1st Year of Years Unit Per Phase Total 30-Year Total RUL = 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Item Quantity Quantity Units Reserve Component Inventory Event Useful Remaining (2017) (2017) (2017) (Inflated) FY2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032

---------------------------- ------------- ------------------- ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ---------------- ------------ ----------------- ---------------- ------------------------------------- -------------------- ----------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

Property Site Elements

4.040 2,830 2,830 Square Yards Asphalt Pavement System, Mill and Overlay, Community Center 2029 15 to 20 12 15.50 43,865 43,865 51,219 51,219

4.041 2,580 2,580 Square Yards Asphalt Pavement System, Mill and Overlay, Sports Park 2017 15 to 20 0 15.50 39,990 39,990 130,550 28,793 44,343

4.042 4,870 4,870 Square Yards Asphalt Pavement System, Mill and Overlay, Westcreek Gardens 2025 15 to 20 8 15.50 75,485 75,485 192,076 83,702

4.220 500 500 Linear Feet Fences, Chain Link, Sports Park (Incl. Backstop) 2031 to 15 14 24.00 12,000 12,000 31,830 14,378

4.280 37,200 18,600 Linear Feet Fences, Wood, Arterial Streets, Paint Finishes, Phased 2018 4 to 6 1 to 2 3.00 55,800 111,600 1,098,369 56,525 57,260 59,523 60,296 62,679 63,493 66,002 66,860

4.420 216 43 Zones Irrigation System, Partial 2024 to 40 7 to 30+ 1,500.00 64,800 324,000 319,901 70,932 76,647

4.560 7 7 Each Light Poles and Fixtures, Community Center Parking Area 2038 to 30 21 3,000.00 21,000 21,000 27,543

4.590 1 1 Each Portable Theater 2023 6 to 10 6 18,000.00 18,000 18,000 89,558 19,450 21,291

4.660 1 1 Allowance Playground Equipment, Sports Park 2027 15 to 20 10 45,000.00 45,000 45,000 114,982 51,204

4.800 4 1 Allowance Signage, Entrance Monuments, Phased 2022 15 to 20 5 to 20 10,000.00 10,000 40,000 75,676 10,667 11,379 12,138

4.810 1 1 Allowance Signage, Informational 2027 15 to 20 10 10,000.00 10,000 10,000 25,190 11,379

4.820 3 1 Allowance Site Furniture, Community Center and Sports Park 2023 12 to 18 6 to 18 34,000.00 34,000 102,000 215,786 36,740 39,700

4.830 2,310 2,310 Square Yards Sport Courts, Color Coat 2021 4 to 6 4 5.20 12,012 12,012 75,342 12,649 13,493

4.840 800 800 Linear Feet Sport Courts, Fence 2031 to 25 14 44.00 35,200 35,200 42,177 42,177

4.850 6 6 Each Sport Courts, Light Poles and Fixtures 2031 to 35 14 2,900.00 17,400 17,400 20,849 20,849

4.860 2,310 2,310 Square Yards Sport Courts, Surface Replacement 2031 to 25 14 38.00 87,780 87,780 105,179 105,179

Common Building Elements

5.100 3,600 3,600 Square Feet Ceilings, Acoustical Tiles and Grid, Community Center 2032 to 25 15 4.50 16,200 16,200 19,663 19,663

5.200 170 170 Square Yards Floor Coverings, Carpet, Community Center 2020 8 to 12 3 60.00 10,200 10,200 37,440 10,603 12,381

5.210 250 250 Square Yards Floor Coverings, Vinyl Tile, Community Center 2020 10 to 15 3 50.00 12,500 12,500 45,882 12,994 15,172

5.450 4 4 Each HVAC Equipment, Split Systems, Community Center (2017 is Budgeted) 2017 12 to 18 0 8,010.50 32,042 32,042 118,141 32,042 38,892

5.460 1 1 Allowance Kitchen, Community Center, Renovation 2032 to 25 15 17,000.00 17,000 17,000 20,634 20,634

5.490 2 1 Allowance Office Equipment, Phased 2019 5 to 7 2 to 5 5,000.00 5,000 10,000 61,462 5,131 5,334 5,544 5,763 5,991

5.510 2 2 Each Rest Rooms, Community Center Interior, Renovation 2028 to 20 11 10,900.00 21,800 21,800 25,128 25,128

5.511 6 2 Each Rest Rooms, Pavilions and Pool Houses, Renovation, Phased 2018 to 20 1 to 13 3,900.00 7,800 23,400 46,408 7,901 8,538 9,226

5.600 150 150 Squares Roof Assemblies, Metal, Community Center 2043 to 35 26 650.00 97,500 97,500 136,411

5.601 56 56 Squares Roof Assemblies, Metal, Sports Park 2033 to 35 16 650.00 36,400 36,400 44,756

5.700 1 1 Allowance Security System 2025 to 30 8 12,000.00 12,000 12,000 45,675 13,306

5.800 1 1 Allowance Walls, Stucco, Paint Finishes, Community Center 2021 8 to 10 4 5,000.00 5,000 5,000 18,073 5,265 5,991

5.900 700 700 Square Feet Windows and Doors, Community Center 2038 to 30 21 50.00 35,000 35,000 45,906

Pool Elements

6.200 6,180 6,180 Square Feet Concrete Deck, Coatings and Repairs, Community Center 2025 8 to 12 8 4.00 24,720 24,720 94,092 27,411

6.201 5,860 5,860 Square Feet Concrete Deck, Coatings and Repairs, Sports Park 2018 8 to 12 1 4.00 23,440 23,440 81,508 23,745 27,019

6.400 1,350 1,350 Linear Feet Fences, Steel, Paint Finishes (Incl. Playground Fence) 2023 6 to 8 6 10.00 13,500 13,500 69,003 14,588 11,326

6.405 380 380 Linear Feet Fences, Steel Replacement, Community Center 2029 to 30 12 55.00 20,900 20,900 24,404 24,404
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Reserve Advisors, Inc.

RESERVE EXPENDITURES

Villages of Westcreek
Owners' Association, Inc.

San Antonio, Texas
 Estimated Life Analysis, Costs, $

Line Total Per Phase 1st Year of Years Unit Per Phase Total 30-Year Total
Item Quantity Quantity Units Reserve Component Inventory Event Useful Remaining (2017) (2017) (2017) (Inflated)

---------------------------- ------------- ------------------- ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ---------------- ------------ ----------------- ---------------- ------------------------------------- --------------------

Property Site Elements

4.040 2,830 2,830 Square Yards Asphalt Pavement System, Mill and Overlay, Community Center 2029 15 to 20 12 15.50 43,865 43,865 51,219

4.041 2,580 2,580 Square Yards Asphalt Pavement System, Mill and Overlay, Sports Park 2017 15 to 20 0 15.50 39,990 39,990 130,550

4.042 4,870 4,870 Square Yards Asphalt Pavement System, Mill and Overlay, Westcreek Gardens 2025 15 to 20 8 15.50 75,485 75,485 192,076

4.220 500 500 Linear Feet Fences, Chain Link, Sports Park (Incl. Backstop) 2031 to 15 14 24.00 12,000 12,000 31,830

4.280 37,200 18,600 Linear Feet Fences, Wood, Arterial Streets, Paint Finishes, Phased 2018 4 to 6 1 to 2 3.00 55,800 111,600 1,098,369

4.420 216 43 Zones Irrigation System, Partial 2024 to 40 7 to 30+ 1,500.00 64,800 324,000 319,901

4.560 7 7 Each Light Poles and Fixtures, Community Center Parking Area 2038 to 30 21 3,000.00 21,000 21,000 27,543

4.590 1 1 Each Portable Theater 2023 6 to 10 6 18,000.00 18,000 18,000 89,558

4.660 1 1 Allowance Playground Equipment, Sports Park 2027 15 to 20 10 45,000.00 45,000 45,000 114,982

4.800 4 1 Allowance Signage, Entrance Monuments, Phased 2022 15 to 20 5 to 20 10,000.00 10,000 40,000 75,676

4.810 1 1 Allowance Signage, Informational 2027 15 to 20 10 10,000.00 10,000 10,000 25,190

4.820 3 1 Allowance Site Furniture, Community Center and Sports Park 2023 12 to 18 6 to 18 34,000.00 34,000 102,000 215,786

4.830 2,310 2,310 Square Yards Sport Courts, Color Coat 2021 4 to 6 4 5.20 12,012 12,012 75,342

4.840 800 800 Linear Feet Sport Courts, Fence 2031 to 25 14 44.00 35,200 35,200 42,177

4.850 6 6 Each Sport Courts, Light Poles and Fixtures 2031 to 35 14 2,900.00 17,400 17,400 20,849

4.860 2,310 2,310 Square Yards Sport Courts, Surface Replacement 2031 to 25 14 38.00 87,780 87,780 105,179

Common Building Elements

5.100 3,600 3,600 Square Feet Ceilings, Acoustical Tiles and Grid, Community Center 2032 to 25 15 4.50 16,200 16,200 19,663

5.200 170 170 Square Yards Floor Coverings, Carpet, Community Center 2020 8 to 12 3 60.00 10,200 10,200 37,440

5.210 250 250 Square Yards Floor Coverings, Vinyl Tile, Community Center 2020 10 to 15 3 50.00 12,500 12,500 45,882

5.450 4 4 Each HVAC Equipment, Split Systems, Community Center (2017 is Budgeted) 2017 12 to 18 0 8,010.50 32,042 32,042 118,141

5.460 1 1 Allowance Kitchen, Community Center, Renovation 2032 to 25 15 17,000.00 17,000 17,000 20,634

5.490 2 1 Allowance Office Equipment, Phased 2019 5 to 7 2 to 5 5,000.00 5,000 10,000 61,462

5.510 2 2 Each Rest Rooms, Community Center Interior, Renovation 2028 to 20 11 10,900.00 21,800 21,800 25,128

5.511 6 2 Each Rest Rooms, Pavilions and Pool Houses, Renovation, Phased 2018 to 20 1 to 13 3,900.00 7,800 23,400 46,408

5.600 150 150 Squares Roof Assemblies, Metal, Community Center 2043 to 35 26 650.00 97,500 97,500 136,411

5.601 56 56 Squares Roof Assemblies, Metal, Sports Park 2033 to 35 16 650.00 36,400 36,400 44,756

5.700 1 1 Allowance Security System 2025 to 30 8 12,000.00 12,000 12,000 45,675

5.800 1 1 Allowance Walls, Stucco, Paint Finishes, Community Center 2021 8 to 10 4 5,000.00 5,000 5,000 18,073

5.900 700 700 Square Feet Windows and Doors, Community Center 2038 to 30 21 50.00 35,000 35,000 45,906

Pool Elements

6.200 6,180 6,180 Square Feet Concrete Deck, Coatings and Repairs, Community Center 2025 8 to 12 8 4.00 24,720 24,720 94,092

6.201 5,860 5,860 Square Feet Concrete Deck, Coatings and Repairs, Sports Park 2018 8 to 12 1 4.00 23,440 23,440 81,508

6.400 1,350 1,350 Linear Feet Fences, Steel, Paint Finishes (Incl. Playground Fence) 2023 6 to 8 6 10.00 13,500 13,500 69,003

6.405 380 380 Linear Feet Fences, Steel Replacement, Community Center 2029 to 30 12 55.00 20,900 20,900 24,404

Years 2033 to 2047

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042 2043 2044 2045 2046 2047

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

57,414

108,374

17,452

69,502 70,405 73,187 74,138 77,067 78,069 81,154 82,209

82,824 89,498

27,543

23,306 25,511

63,778

12,948 13,811 14,733

13,811

42,899 46,356 50,091

15,353 16,377 17,470

14,456

17,716

47,207

6,228 6,474 6,730 6,995 7,272

9,970 10,773

136,411

44,756

15,141 17,228

6,817

45,906

31,190 35,491

30,744

4,794 18,406 19,889

 Printed on 3/14/2017   Expenditures - Section 3 - 2 of 4



Reserve Advisors, Inc. Years 2017 to 2032

RESERVE EXPENDITURES
Explanatory Notes:

Villages of Westcreek 1) 1.3% is the estimated future Inflation Rate for estimating Future Replacement Costs.

Owners' Association, Inc. 2) FY2017 is Fiscal Year beginning January 1, 2017 and ending December 31, 2017.
San Antonio, Texas

 Estimated Life Analysis, Costs, $
Line Total Per Phase 1st Year of Years Unit Per Phase Total 30-Year Total RUL = 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Item Quantity Quantity Units Reserve Component Inventory Event Useful Remaining (2017) (2017) (2017) (Inflated) FY2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032

---------------------------- ------------- ------------------- ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ---------------- ------------ ----------------- ---------------- ------------------------------------- -------------------- ----------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

6.406 970 970 Linear Feet Fences, Steel Replacement, Sports Park (Incl. Playground Fence) 2035 to 30 18 55.00 53,350 53,350 67,314

6.500 1 1 Allowance Furniture 2025 to 12 8 15,000.00 15,000 15,000 36,054 16,633

6.600 2 1 Allowance Mechanical Equipment, Phased 2019 to 15 2 to 8 9,000.00 9,000 18,000 54,245 9,236 9,980 10,784

6.800 4,440 4,440 Square Feet Pool Finishes, Plaster, Community Center 2025 8 to 12 8 7.50 33,300 33,300 126,750 36,925

6.801 4,040 4,040 Square Feet Pool Finishes, Plaster, Sports Park 2018 8 to 12 1 7.50 30,300 30,300 105,361 30,694 34,926

6.900 4,040 4,040 Square Feet Structure and Deck, Total Replacement, Sports Park 2047 to 65 30 100.00 404,000 404,000 595,202
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------- ----------------- ---------------- ------------------------------------- -------------------- ----------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

Anticipated Expenditures, By Year   $4,535,739 60,835 118,865 71,627 23,597 17,914 75,524 131,074 79,470 237,844 76,172 137,455 92,836 126,649 173,166 272,209 118,880
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Reserve Advisors, Inc.

RESERVE EXPENDITURES

Villages of Westcreek
Owners' Association, Inc.

San Antonio, Texas
 Estimated Life Analysis, Costs, $

Line Total Per Phase 1st Year of Years Unit Per Phase Total 30-Year Total
Item Quantity Quantity Units Reserve Component Inventory Event Useful Remaining (2017) (2017) (2017) (Inflated)

---------------------------- ------------- ------------------- ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ---------------- ------------ ----------------- ---------------- ------------------------------------- --------------------

6.406 970 970 Linear Feet Fences, Steel Replacement, Sports Park (Incl. Playground Fence) 2035 to 30 18 55.00 53,350 53,350 67,314

6.500 1 1 Allowance Furniture 2025 to 12 8 15,000.00 15,000 15,000 36,054

6.600 2 1 Allowance Mechanical Equipment, Phased 2019 to 15 2 to 8 9,000.00 9,000 18,000 54,245

6.800 4,440 4,440 Square Feet Pool Finishes, Plaster, Community Center 2025 8 to 12 8 7.50 33,300 33,300 126,750

6.801 4,040 4,040 Square Feet Pool Finishes, Plaster, Sports Park 2018 8 to 12 1 7.50 30,300 30,300 105,361

6.900 4,040 4,040 Square Feet Structure and Deck, Total Replacement, Sports Park 2047 to 65 30 100.00 404,000 404,000 595,202
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------- ----------------- ---------------- ------------------------------------- --------------------

Anticipated Expenditures, By Year   $4,535,739

Years 2033 to 2047

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042 2043 2044 2045 2046 2047

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

67,314

19,421

11,653 12,592

42,016 47,809

39,741

595,202
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

44,756 75,730 273,759 108,147 73,802 217,121 74,138 6,730 87,956 204,960 234,067 121,461 266,316 123,348 809,331
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 Reserve Advisors, Inc.  Page 1 of 1

RESERVE FUNDING PLAN

CASH FLOW ANALYSIS
Villages of Westcreek

Owners' Association, Inc. Individual Reserve Budgets & Cash Flows for the Next 30 Years
San Antonio, Texas FY2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032

Reserves at Beginning of Year (Note 1) 463,899 497,087 490,110 531,979 624,077 724,406 769,391 760,542 805,009 692,195 742,178 732,619 769,341 774,097 733,724 594,839
Total Recommended Reserve Contributions (Note 2) 88,291 106,000 107,400 108,800 110,200 111,600 113,100 114,600 116,100 117,600 119,100 120,600 122,200 123,800 125,400 127,000

Plus Estimated Interest Earned, During Year (Note 3) 5,732 5,888 6,096 6,895 8,043 8,909 9,125 9,337 8,930 8,555 8,796 8,958 9,205 8,993 7,924 7,187
Less Anticipated Expenditures, By Year (60,835) (118,865) (71,627) (23,597) (17,914) (75,524) (131,074) (79,470) (237,844) (76,172) (137,455) (92,836) (126,649) (173,166) (272,209) (118,880)

----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- -----------------
Anticipated Reserves at Year End $497,087 $490,110 $531,979 $624,077 $724,406 $769,391 $760,542 $805,009 $692,195 $742,178 $732,619 $769,341 $774,097 $733,724 $594,839 $610,146

Predicted Reserves based on 2017 funding level of:  $88,291 497,087 472,295 494,727 565,746 643,334 663,898 628,825 645,245 502,538 520,760 477,550 478,708 445,864 365,830 185,198 156,648

(continued) Individual Reserve Budgets & Cash Flows for the Next 30 Years, Continued
2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042 2043 2044 2045 2046 2047

Reserves at Beginning of Year 610,146 701,915 765,336 632,011 665,402 735,455 663,981 737,301 881,124 946,770 897,409 820,086 857,028 750,600 788,733
Total Recommended Reserve Contributions 128,700 130,400 132,100 133,800 135,500 137,300 139,100 140,900 142,700 144,600 146,500 148,400 150,300 152,300 154,300

Plus Estimated Interest Earned, During Year 7,825 8,751 8,334 7,738 8,355 8,347 8,358 9,653 10,902 10,999 10,244 10,003 9,588 9,181 5,535
Less Anticipated Expenditures, By Year (44,756) (75,730) (273,759) (108,147) (73,802) (217,121) (74,138) (6,730) (87,956) (204,960) (234,067) (121,461) (266,316) (123,348) (809,331)

----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- -----------------
Anticipated Reserves at Year End $701,915 $765,336 $632,011 $665,402 $735,455 $663,981 $737,301 $881,124 $946,770 $897,409 $820,086 $857,028 $750,600 $788,733 $139,237

(NOTES 4&5)
Predicted Reserves based on 2017 funding level of:  $88,291 202,324 217,388 33,416 13,842 28,584 (100,676) (87,646)

Explanatory Notes:
1) Year 2017 starting reserves are as of January 1, 2017; FY2017 starts January 1, 2017 and ends December 31, 2017.
2) Reserve Contributions for 2017 are budgeted; 2018 is the first year of recommended contributions.
3) 1.2% is the estimated annual rate of return on invested reserves.
4) Accumulated year 2047 ending reserves consider the age, size, overall condition and complexity of the property.
5) Threshold Funding Year (reserve balance at critical point).
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